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"ΚΩΝΣΤΑΝΤΟΠΟΥΛΕΙΟ" Γ.Ν. ΝΕΑΣ ΙΩΝΙΑΣ 277 279 1.476 6.846 4,64 80 1.475 6.821 4,62 79 1.460 6.909 4,73 80
Γ.Ν. ΑΤΤΙΚΗΣ "ΚΑΤ" 553 554 2.174 14.782 6,80 86 2.117 14.715 6,95 86 2.500 15.347 6,14 89

Γ.Ν. ΑΤΤΙΚΗΣ "ΣΙΣΜΑΝΟΓΛΕΙΟ" 396 401 1.831 8.201 4,48 67 1.851 8.232 4,45 67 2.106 8.957 4,25 72
Γ.Ν. ΜΑΙΕΥΤΗΡΙΟ ΑΘΗΝΩΝ "ΕΛΕΝΑΣ ΒΕΝΙΖΕΛΟΥ" 505 439 2.388 8.029 3,36 51 2.418 8.200 3,39 52 2.256 8.246 3,65 61

Γ.Ν. ΜΕΛΙΣΣΙΩΝ "ΑΜΑΛΙΑ ΦΛΕΜΙΓΚ" 268 233 1.633 5.085 3,11 61 1.627 5.113 3,14 62 1.562 4.803 3,07 66
Γ.Ν. ΝΟΣΗΜΑΤΩΝ ΘΩΡΑΚΟΣ ΑΘΗΝΩΝ "ΣΩΤΗΡΙΑ" 747 736 3.359 17.631 5,25 76 3.345 17.756 5,31 77 4.110 17.532 4,27 77

Γ.Ν. ΠΑΙΔΩΝ "Η ΑΓΙΑ ΣΟΦΙΑ" 744 678 4.375 13.983 3,20 61 4.281 13.907 3,25 60 4.519 13.234 2,93 63
Γ.Ν. ΠΑΙΔΩΝ "ΠΑΝ. & ΑΓΛ. ΚΥΡΙΑΚΟΥ" 367 384 2.192 7.496 3,42 66 2.185 7.683 3,52 68 2.068 7.191 3,48 60

Γ.Ν. ΠΑΙΔΩΝ ΠΕΝΤΕΛΗΣ 164 148 801 1.836 2,29 36 781 1.810 2,32 36 861 1.904 2,21 42
Γ.Ν. ΠΑΤΗΣΙΩΝ 108 108 474 1.775 3,75 53 462 1.793 3,88 54 517 1.711 3,31 51

Γ.Ν.Α. "ΑΛΕΞΑΝΔΡΑ" 424 463 2.112 8.284 3,92 63 2.116 7.977 3,77 61 2.521 9.138 3,62 64
Γ.Ν.Α. "Γ. ΓΕΝΝΗΜΑΤΑΣ" 668 688 5.263 15.098 2,87 73 5.697 15.926 2,80 77 5.679 21.931 3,86 103

Γ.Ν.Α. "Η ΕΛΠΙΣ" 172 172 1.045 4.795 4,59 90 1.053 4.826 4,58 91 1.062 4.200 3,96 79
Γ.Ν.Α. "Η ΠΑΜΜΑΚΑΡΙΣΤΟΣ" 200 200 527 3.071 5,83 50 522 3.057 5,85 49 609 2.947 4,84 48

Γ.Ν.Α. "ΙΠΠΟΚΡΑΤΕΙΟ" 451 462 2.919 13.576 4,65 97 2.903 14.659 5,05 105 3.143 11.697 3,72 82
Γ.Ν.Α. "ΚΟΡΓΙΑΛΕΝΕΙΟ - ΜΠΕΝΑΚΕΙΟ" Ε.Ε.Σ. 452 423 2.367 12.233 5,17 87 2.396 11.319 4,72 81 2.292 10.629 4,64 81

Γ.Ν.Α. "ΛΑΙΚΟ" 560 566 3.965 20.948 5,28 121 3.848 20.626 5,36 119 4.329 18.498 4,27 105
Γ.Ν.Α. "Ο ΕΥΑΓΓΕΛΙΣΜΟΣ" 949 933 3.713 23.897 6,44 81 3.725 23.792 6,39 81 4.800 27.212 5,67 94

Γ.Ν.Α. "ΠΟΛΥΚΛΙΝΙΚΗ" 128 132 553 2.354 4,26 59 543 2.353 4,33 59 608 2.379 3,91 58
ΓΕΝ. ΑΝΤΙΚΑΡΚΙΝΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ "ΑΓ. ΣΑΒΒΑΣ" 379 373 2.526 11.023 4,36 94 2.497 10.982 4,40 93 2.380 10.739 4,51 93
ΔΕΡΜ. ΠΑΘΗΣΕΩΝ ΑΘΗΝΩΝ "ΑΝΔΡΕΑΣ ΣΥΓΓΡΟΣ" 107 107 300 1.634 5,44 49 297 1.652 5,56 50 314 1.537 4,90 46
ΝΟΣ. ΑΘΗΝΩΝ ΣΠΗΛΙΟΠΟΥΛΕΙΟ "Η ΑΓΙΑ ΕΛΕΝΗ" 31 30 30 381 12,52 40 31 399 12,76 42 29 393 13,66 42

ΟΓΚΟΛ. ΝΟΣ. ΚΗΦΙΣΙΑΣ "ΟΙ ΑΓΙΟΙ ΑΝΑΡΓΥΡΟΙ" 100 147 418 1.872 4,48 60 295 1.720 5,82 55 727 2.882 3,96 63
ΟΦΘΑΛΜΙΑΤΡΕΙΟ ΑΘΗΝΩΝ 21 10 449 449 1,00 69 434 434 1,00 67 469 469 1,00 151

ΠΑΙΔΟΨΥΧΙΑΤΡΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΑΤΤΙΚΗΣ 77 66 64 1.439 22,45 60 64 1.453 22,85 61 60 1.147 19,19 56
Σύνολα 1ης ΥΠΕ 8.848 8.732 46.955 206.714 4,40 75 46.963 207.202 4,41 76 50.981 211.632 4,15 78
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1470 7610 5,18 88 1440 6654 4,62 85 1550 7280 4,70 84 1345 6739 5,01
2411 15382 6,38 90 2525 15287 6,05 99 2671 15270 5,72 89 2396 13802 5,76
2048 9151 4,47 74 2105 9113 4,33 81 2352 9757 4,15 78 1980 8594 4,34
2198 7306 3,32 54 1985 6854 3,45 56 2316 8147 3,52 60 2122 7854 3,70
1611 5225 3,24 72 1463 4450 3,04 68 1637 5181 3,16 72 1485 4659 3,14
4194 17665 4,21 77 4122 16932 4,11 82 5183 19323 3,73 85 3956 17844 4,51
4608 14158 3,07 67 4387 12573 2,87 66 4669 13893 2,98 66 4423 12901 2,92
2421 7962 3,29 67 2239 6752 3,02 63 2057 6913 3,36 58 2021 8037 3,98
1018 2297 2,26 50 893 2322 2,60 56 949 2176 2,29 47 898 2078 2,31
529 1760 3,33 53 554 1577 2,85 52 594 2067 3,48 62 437 1634 3,74

2374 9406 3,96 66 2560 12534 4,90 97 2870 9679 3,37 67 2399 8717 3,63
5219 21335 4,09 100 5806 20980 3,61 109 5799 20712 3,57 97 5749 22549 3,92
1027 4310 4,20 81 1026 4142 4,04 86 1182 4745 4,01 89 1059 4027 3,80
638 3386 5,31 55 636 2970 4,67 53 671 3144 4,69 51 504 2639 5,24

3116 12117 3,89 85 3391 11667 3,44 90 3339 12179 3,65 85 2967 11399 3,84
2851 12586 4,41 96 2636 11573 4,39 98 2884 11894 4,12 91 2434 10172 4,18
4244 21384 5,04 122 4430 19736 4,46 125 4731 21937 4,64 125 4143 19177 4,63
4859 27135 5,58 94 4612 25542 5,54 98 5288 29273 5,54 101 4654 26453 5,68
566 2683 4,74 66 608 2396 3,94 65 731 2888 3,95 71 581 2136 3,68

2376 10107 4,25 87 2338 10482 4,48 100 2521 10846 4,30 94 2208 10551 4,78
272 1532 5,63 46 346 1728 4,99 58 366 1488 4,07 45 274 1614 5,89
28 445 15,89 48 37 378 10,22 45 31 396 12,77 43 31 366 11,81

403 1980 4,91 43 377 1835 4,87 45 393 2100 5,34 46 340 2770 8,15
405 405 1,00 131 573 573 1,00 205 594 594 1,00 192 437 437 1,00
69 1333 19,32 65 65 1039 15,98 56 63 1247 19,79 61 62 1006 16,23

50.955 218.660 4,29 81 51.154 210.089 4,11 86 55.441 223.129 4,02 82 48.905 208.155 4,26
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81 1554 6904 4,44 80 1658 7639 4,61 91 1412 6696 4,74 77 1145
83 2826 15953 5,65 93 2540 15648 6,16 94 2385 15292 6,41 89 2016
71 2355 10013 4,25 81 2134 8785 4,12 73 2042 8365 4,10 67 1680
60 2440 8580 3,52 63 2533 8711 3,44 66 2322 9017 3,88 66 1823
67 1924 5503 2,86 76 1713 5164 3,01 74 1433 4584 3,20 63 1151
81 4301 19032 4,43 83 4145 17852 4,31 81 3932 17107 4,35 75 3383
63 4848 13970 2,88 66 4573 13408 2,93 66 4406 13127 2,98 62 3894
70 2122 8003 3,77 67 2264 8351 3,69 72 2043 6563 3,21 55 1547
47 964 2195 2,28 48 969 1940 2,00 44 802 1625 2,03 35 464
50 630 1894 3,01 57 574 1752 3,05 54 455 1707 3,75 51 294
63 2783 10263 3,69 72 2676 9840 3,68 71 2554 9088 3,56 63 1902

109 6643 23839 3,59 112 6473 23091 3,57 112 5624 22951 4,08 108 4305
78 1281 5022 3,92 94 1192 4432 3,72 86 935 3861 4,13 72 685
44 728 3305 4,54 53 633 3307 5,22 55 479 2557 5,34 41 434
82 3678 11228 3,05 78 3309 10600 3,20 76 3162 13343 4,22 93 2168
80 1952 10343 5,30 79 1804 10234 5,67 81 2266 9956 4,39 76 1748

113 4872 21210 4,35 121 4661 20668 4,43 122 4276 15544 3,64 89 3433
95 5344 31533 5,90 109 4882 27701 5,67 99 4570 26169 5,73 90 4006
54 684 2474 3,62 60 649 2471 3,81 62 643 2436 3,79 60 449
94 2620 11875 4,53 103 2385 11035 4,63 99 2334 10940 4,69 95 2223
50 379 1741 4,59 52 310 1504 4,85 47 319 1774 5,56 53 245
41 26 384 14,77 41 33 467 14,15 52 30 432 14,40 46 18
63 460 3488 7,58 77 401 3550 8,85 80 505 3292 6,52 72 1337

146 608 608 1,00 196 562 562 1,00 187 486 486 1,00 157 0
51 61 1265 20,74 62 64 1260 19,69 64 62 1067 17,21 52 27
79 56.083 230.625 4,11 85 53.137 219.972 4,14 84 49.477 207.979 4,20 77 40.377
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Γ.Ν. ΝΟΣΗΜΑΤΩΝ ΘΩΡΑΚΟΣ ΑΘΗΝΩΝ "ΣΩΤΗΡΙΑ"
Γ.Ν. ΠΑΙΔΩΝ "Η ΑΓΙΑ ΣΟΦΙΑ"

Γ.Ν. ΠΑΙΔΩΝ "ΠΑΝ. & ΑΓΛ. ΚΥΡΙΑΚΟΥ"
Γ.Ν. ΠΑΙΔΩΝ ΠΕΝΤΕΛΗΣ

Γ.Ν. ΠΑΤΗΣΙΩΝ
Γ.Ν.Α. "ΑΛΕΞΑΝΔΡΑ"

Γ.Ν.Α. "Γ. ΓΕΝΝΗΜΑΤΑΣ"
Γ.Ν.Α. "Η ΕΛΠΙΣ"

Γ.Ν.Α. "Η ΠΑΜΜΑΚΑΡΙΣΤΟΣ"
Γ.Ν.Α. "ΙΠΠΟΚΡΑΤΕΙΟ"

Γ.Ν.Α. "ΚΟΡΓΙΑΛΕΝΕΙΟ - ΜΠΕΝΑΚΕΙΟ" Ε.Ε.Σ.
Γ.Ν.Α. "ΛΑΙΚΟ"

Γ.Ν.Α. "Ο ΕΥΑΓΓΕΛΙΣΜΟΣ" 
Γ.Ν.Α. "ΠΟΛΥΚΛΙΝΙΚΗ"

ΓΕΝ. ΑΝΤΙΚΑΡΚΙΝΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ "ΑΓ. ΣΑΒΒΑΣ"
ΔΕΡΜ. ΠΑΘΗΣΕΩΝ ΑΘΗΝΩΝ "ΑΝΔΡΕΑΣ ΣΥΓΓΡΟΣ"
ΝΟΣ. ΑΘΗΝΩΝ ΣΠΗΛΙΟΠΟΥΛΕΙΟ "Η ΑΓΙΑ ΕΛΕΝΗ"

ΟΓΚΟΛ. ΝΟΣ. ΚΗΦΙΣΙΑΣ "ΟΙ ΑΓΙΟΙ ΑΝΑΡΓΥΡΟΙ"
ΟΦΘΑΛΜΙΑΤΡΕΙΟ ΑΘΗΝΩΝ

ΠΑΙΔΟΨΥΧΙΑΤΡΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΑΤΤΙΚΗΣ
Σύνολα 1ης ΥΠΕ
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5966 5,21 69 1485 6741 4,54 81 1541 6861 4,45 79
13376 6,63 78 2671 16367 6,13 98 2560 17093 6,68 100
7547 4,49 61 2178 8886 4,08 74 2187 9355 4,28 75
7362 4,04 54 2518 9480 3,76 72 2305 9153 3,97 67
3689 3,21 51 1645 4772 2,90 68 1562 4805 3,08 67

15812 4,67 69 4016 16498 4,11 75 3866 17259 4,46 76
11804 3,03 56 4716 13187 2,80 65 4661 13319 2,86 63
6235 4,03 52 2194 6985 3,18 61 1774 6104 3,44 51
998 2,15 22 833 1708 2,05 38 819 1705 2,08 37

1202 4,09 36 528 1657 3,14 51 571 1857 3,25 55
4204 2,21 29 2458 8489 3,45 61 2637 9155 3,47 64

19229 4,47 90 6073 23478 3,87 114 5102 21143 4,14 99
2875 4,20 54 1070 4059 3,79 79 1160 4524 3,90 85
2106 4,85 34 664 2943 4,43 49 700 3115 4,45 50

10588 4,88 74 3314 12339 3,72 89 2986 11507 3,85 80
8778 5,02 67 2583 10671 4,13 84 1761 10084 5,73 77

13748 4,00 78 4335 15588 3,60 92 4164 15986 3,84 91
22402 5,59 77 4760 26229 5,51 94 5025 29684 5,91 103
1771 3,94 43 566 2178 3,85 55 607 2360 3,89 58
9999 4,50 86 2461 10485 4,26 94 2331 11069 4,75 96
1160 4,73 35 334 1468 4,40 46 295 1362 4,62 41
346 19,22 37 21 357 17,00 40 33 362 10,97 39

2688 2,01 59 1502 3408 2,27 77 1553 3710 2,39 81
0 0 521 521 1,00 174 507 507 1,00 164

764 28,30 37 60 1228 20,47 62 65 1264 19,45 62
174.649 4,33 65 53.506 209.722 3,92 80 50.772 213.343 4,20 79



Μ.Ο. ΝΟΣΗΛΕΥΘΕΝΤΩΝ - ΗΜΕΡΕΣ ΝΟΣΗΛΕΙΑΣ - Μ.Δ.Ν. - ΠΟΣΟΣΤΟ ΚΑΛΥΨΗ ΑΝΑ ΜΗΝΑ 2010 ΚΑΙ 2011 ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ 1η ΥΠΕ

1η ΥΠΕ Κ
λί

νε
ς 

20
10

Κ
λί

νε
ς 

20
11

Μ
.Ο

. 2
01

0 
(Ν

οσ
ηλ

ευ
θέ

ντ
ες

)

Μ
.Ο

. 2
01

0 
(Η

μέ
ρε

ς 
Ν

ολ
ηλ

εί
ας

)

Μ
.Ο

. 2
01

0 
(Μ

Δ
Ν

)

Μ
.Ο

. 2
01

0 
(%

 Κ
άλ

υψ
ης

)

Μ
.Ο

. Ι
αν

-Ο
κτ

 2
01

0 
(Ν

οσ
ηλ

ευ
θέ

ντ
ες

)

Μ
.Ο

. Ι
αν

-Ο
κτ

 2
01

0 
(Η

μέ
ρε

ς 
Ν

ολ
ηλ

εί
ας

)

Μ
.Ο

. Ι
αν

-Ο
κτ

 2
01

0 
(Μ

Δ
Ν

)

Μ
.Ο

. Ι
αν

-Ο
κτ

 2
01

0 
(%

 Κ
άλ

υψ
ης

)

Μ
.Ο

. Ι
αν

-Ο
κτ

 2
01

1 
(Ν

οσ
ηλ

ευ
θέ

ντ
ες

)

Μ
.Ο

. Ι
αν

-Ο
κτ

 2
01

1 
(Η

μέ
ρε

ς 
Ν

ολ
ηλ

εί
ας

)

Μ
.Ο

. Ι
αν

-Ο
κτ

 2
01

1 
(Μ

Δ
Ν

)

Μ
.Ο

. Ι
αν

-Ο
κτ

 2
01

1 
(%

 Κ
άλ

υψ
ης

)

Π
οσ

όσ
το

ση
 Μ

Ο
 2

01
0 

vs
 2

01
1 

(Μ
Δ

Ν
)

"ΚΩΝΣΤΑΝΤΟΠΟΥΛΕΙΟ" Γ.Ν. ΝΕΑΣ ΙΩΝΙΑΣ 277 279 1.476 6.846 4,64 80 1.475 6.821 4,62 79 1.460 6.909 4,73 80 -1,04% 1,29% 2,36% 0,57% -1,10% 0,92% 2,05% 0,20%
Γ.Ν. ΑΤΤΙΚΗΣ "ΚΑΤ" 553 554 2.174 14.782 6,80 86 2.117 14.715 6,95 86 2.500 15.347 6,14 89 18,11% 4,30% -11,69% 4,11% 15,00% 3,82% -9,72% 3,64%

Γ.Ν. ΑΤΤΙΚΗΣ "ΣΙΣΜΑΝΟΓΛΕΙΟ" 396 401 1.831 8.201 4,48 67 1.851 8.232 4,45 67 2.106 8.957 4,25 72 13,81% 8,81% -4,39% 7,45% 15,01% 9,21% -5,05% 7,85%
Γ.Ν. ΜΑΙΕΥΤΗΡΙΟ ΑΘΗΝΩΝ "ΕΛΕΝΑΣ ΒΕΝΙΖΕΛΟΥ" 505 439 2.388 8.029 3,36 51 2.418 8.200 3,39 52 2.256 8.246 3,65 61 -6,70% 0,57% 7,80% 15,69% -5,53% 2,71% 8,72% 18,16%

Γ.Ν. ΜΕΛΙΣΣΙΩΝ "ΑΜΑΛΙΑ ΦΛΕΜΙΓΚ" 268 233 1.633 5.085 3,11 61 1.627 5.113 3,14 62 1.562 4.803 3,07 66 -3,96% -6,05% -2,17% 8,06% -4,34% -5,53% -1,25% 8,66%
Γ.Ν. ΝΟΣΗΜΑΤΩΝ ΘΩΡΑΚΟΣ ΑΘΗΝΩΝ "ΣΩΤΗΡΙΑ" 747 736 3.359 17.631 5,25 76 3.345 17.756 5,31 77 4.110 17.532 4,27 77 22,87% -1,26% -19,64% 0,22% 22,34% -0,56% -18,72% 0,93%

Γ.Ν. ΠΑΙΔΩΝ "Η ΑΓΙΑ ΣΟΦΙΑ" 744 678 4.375 13.983 3,20 61 4.281 13.907 3,25 60 4.519 13.234 2,93 63 5,56% -4,84% -9,85% 4,42% 3,28% -5,36% -8,36% 3,86%
Γ.Ν. ΠΑΙΔΩΝ "ΠΑΝ. & ΑΓΛ. ΚΥΡΙΑΚΟΥ" 367 384 2.192 7.496 3,42 66 2.185 7.683 3,52 68 2.068 7.191 3,48 60 -5,34% -6,40% -1,12% -10,55% -5,63% -4,07% 1,65% -8,32%

Γ.Ν. ΠΑΙΔΩΝ ΠΕΝΤΕΛΗΣ 164 148 801 1.836 2,29 36 781 1.810 2,32 36 861 1.904 2,21 42 10,27% 5,23% -4,58% 16,60% 7,51% 3,72% -3,53% 14,93%
Γ.Ν. ΠΑΤΗΣΙΩΝ 108 108 474 1.775 3,75 53 462 1.793 3,88 54 517 1.711 3,31 51 11,75% -4,58% -14,61% -4,58% 9,03% -3,62% -11,60% -3,62%

Γ.Ν.Α. "ΑΛΕΞΑΝΔΡΑ" 424 463 2.112 8.284 3,92 63 2.116 7.977 3,77 61 2.521 9.138 3,62 64 19,15% 14,56% -3,86% 4,91% 19,38% 10,31% -7,60% 1,01%
Γ.Ν.Α. "Γ. ΓΕΝΝΗΜΑΤΑΣ" 668 688 5.263 15.098 2,87 73 5.697 15.926 2,80 77 5.679 21.931 3,86 103 -0,31% 37,70% 38,13% 33,70% 7,90% 45,26% 34,62% 41,04%

Γ.Ν.Α. "Η ΕΛΠΙΣ" 172 172 1.045 4.795 4,59 90 1.053 4.826 4,58 91 1.062 4.200 3,96 79 0,79% -12,97% -13,65% -12,97% 1,57% -12,41% -13,76% -12,41%
Γ.Ν.Α. "Η ΠΑΜΜΑΚΑΡΙΣΤΟΣ" 200 200 527 3.071 5,83 50 522 3.057 5,85 49 609 2.947 4,84 48 16,56% -3,60% -17,30% -3,60% 15,52% -4,03% -16,93% -4,03%

Γ.Ν.Α. "ΙΠΠΟΚΡΑΤΕΙΟ" 451 462 2.919 13.576 4,65 97 2.903 14.659 5,05 105 3.143 11.697 3,72 82 8,29% -20,21% -26,31% -22,11% 7,68% -13,84% -19,98% -15,89%
Γ.Ν.Α. "ΚΟΡΓΙΑΛΕΝΕΙΟ - ΜΠΕΝΑΚΕΙΟ" Ε.Ε.Σ. 452 423 2.367 12.233 5,17 87 2.396 11.319 4,72 81 2.292 10.629 4,64 81 -4,34% -6,09% -1,84% 0,34% -3,18% -13,11% -10,26% -7,15%

Γ.Ν.Α. "ΛΑΙΚΟ" 560 566 3.965 20.948 5,28 121 3.848 20.626 5,36 119 4.329 18.498 4,27 105 12,50% -10,32% -20,29% -11,27% 9,19% -11,70% -19,13% -12,63%
Γ.Ν.Α. "Ο ΕΥΑΓΓΕΛΙΣΜΟΣ" 949 933 3.713 23.897 6,44 81 3.725 23.792 6,39 81 4.800 27.212 5,67 94 28,85% 14,38% -11,24% 16,34% 29,28% 13,87% -11,91% 15,83%

Γ.Ν.Α. "ΠΟΛΥΚΛΙΝΙΚΗ" 128 132 553 2.354 4,26 59 543 2.353 4,33 59 608 2.379 3,91 58 11,98% 1,13% -9,69% -1,93% 10,08% 1,09% -8,17% -1,97%
ΓΕΝ. ΑΝΤΙΚΑΡΚΙΝΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ "ΑΓ. ΣΑΒΒΑΣ" 379 373 2.526 11.023 4,36 94 2.497 10.982 4,40 93 2.380 10.739 4,51 93 -4,69% -2,21% 2,60% -0,64% -5,79% -2,58% 3,41% -1,01%
ΔΕΡΜ. ΠΑΘΗΣΕΩΝ ΑΘΗΝΩΝ "ΑΝΔΡΕΑΣ ΣΥΓΓΡΟΣ" 107 107 300 1.634 5,44 49 297 1.652 5,56 50 314 1.537 4,90 46 5,69% -6,95% -11,96% -6,95% 4,60% -5,94% -10,07% -5,94%
ΝΟΣ. ΑΘΗΝΩΝ ΣΠΗΛΙΟΠΟΥΛΕΙΟ "Η ΑΓΙΑ ΕΛΕΝΗ" 31 30 30 381 12,52 40 31 399 12,76 42 29 393 13,66 42 -7,99% -1,50% 7,05% 1,78% -5,32% 3,25% 9,05% 6,69%

ΟΓΚΟΛ. ΝΟΣ. ΚΗΦΙΣΙΑΣ "ΟΙ ΑΓΙΟΙ ΑΝΑΡΓΥΡΟΙ" 100 147 418 1.872 4,48 60 295 1.720 5,82 55 727 2.882 3,96 63 146,14% 67,61% -31,90% 14,02% 73,84% 53,97% -11,43% 4,74%
ΟΦΘΑΛΜΙΑΤΡΕΙΟ ΑΘΗΝΩΝ 21 10 449 449 1,00 69 434 434 1,00 67 469 469 1,00 151 8,08% 8,08% 0,00% 126,98% 4,52% 4,52% 0,00% 119,49%

ΠΑΙΔΟΨΥΧΙΑΤΡΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΑΤΤΙΚΗΣ 77 66 64 1.439 22,45 60 64 1.453 22,85 61 60 1.147 19,19 56 -5,97% -21,05% -16,03% -7,89% -6,68% -20,24% -14,53% -6,95%
Σύνολα 1ης ΥΠΕ 8.848 8.732 46.955 206.714 4,40 75 46.963 207.202 4,41 76 50.981 211.632 4,15 78 8,56% 2,14% -5,91% 3,49% 8,57% 2,38% -5,71% 3,74%
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